
AGENCY ASSIGNMENTS
2026 SESSION

NAME
PHONE 

NUMBER
EMAIL AGENCY ASSIGNMENT

Julie Morff 526-8120 julie.morff@lr.mo.gov Director
Jessica Harris 526-8124 jessica.harris@lr.mo.gov Assistant Director
Vacant 526-8120 Procurement Specialist

Beth Runge 751-4143 beth.runge@lr.mo.gov

Day, Week, Month Designations, 
Highway/Bridge Designations, Secretary of 
State / Election Laws, Missouri Ethics 
Commission

Helen Webster-Cox 526-8133 helen.webstercox@lr.mo.gov

Office of State Court Administrator, Local 
Courts, Torts / Civil Proceedings, Office of 
the Attorney General - Civil, Department 
of Social Services - Youth Services, 
Expungement

Kimberly Porch 522-7800 (7666) kimberly.porch@lr.mo.gov

Department of Social Services, 
Department of Mental Health, 
Department of Health and Senior Services,  
Local Health Issues

Debbie Duncan 526-8134 debbie.duncan@lr.mo.gov

Felony crimes, Department of Corrections, 
State Public Defender, Office of 
Prosecution Services, Immigration, 
Firearms

Bruno Blair 526-8122 bruno.blair@lr.mo.gov
Department of Labor and Industrial 
Relations, Department of Economic 
Development / Tax Credits, Gold and Silver

Kim Bax 526-8126 kim.bax@lr.mo.gov

Department of Transportation,  
Department of Revenue - Motor 
Vehicle/Drivers License, Department of 
Public Safety, Misdemeanor Crimes, 
Gaming and Lottery 

Kendra Crum 526-8128 kendra.crum@lr.mo.gov

Department of Commerce & Insurance, 
Office of Administration, Administrative 
Hearing Commission, Missouri 
Consolidated Health Care Plan/Health 
Insurance, Professional Registration, 
Retirement

Samantha Koeppen 526-8125 samantha.koeppen@lr.mo.gov
General Assembly, Statewide Elected 
Officials, Ethics
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Nina Medlock 526-7795 nina.medlock@lr.mo.gov
Local Government, Local Economic 
Development, Transient Guest Tax, 
Landlords/Tenants

Kaitlyn Ponicki 522-4321 Kaitlyn.Ponicki@lr.mo.gov
Department of Revenue - Taxation 
(includes local sales taxes); Property Taxes

Gavin Schmitz 522-7800 (7665) gavin.schmitz@lr.mo.gov
Department of Elementary and Secondary 
Education

Matt Rowell 526-6943 matt.rowell@lr.mo.gov

Department of Commerce and Insurance -
Office of Public Counsel and Public Service 
Commission, Utilities, Veterans' 
Commission, Department of Conservation, 
Department of Agriculture, Missouri 
National Guard, Department of Higher 
Education, Conveyances

Josh Delaney 522-7800 (7667) josh.delaney@lr.mo.gov Information Technology

Rebecca Niemeier 522-7800 (7668) rebecca.niemeier@lr.mo.gov Information Technology

Note: Joint Resolutions will be handled by the analyst according to the subject.
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